

Contact: 1059 Creative Phone: 978-594-5517 Email: <u>marketing@1059creative.com</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

BARRETT'S ALEHOUSE AND THE JOE ANDRUZZI FOUNDATION'S BATTLE OF THE BURGERS

October 18, 2017 West Bridgewater, MA — Barrett's Alehouse, a South Shore-based restaurant group, is hosting a "Battle of the Burgers" event at its West Bridgewater location to support the Joe Andruzzi Foundation – a non-profit organization committed to providing help, hope, and a reason to smile for New England-based cancer patients and their families by contributing financial and emotional support when it is needed most.

Chefs from Barrett's Alehouses and Barrett's Fireside Grille will compete Top Chef-style to build a signature "Andruzzi" burger, with Foundation President and New England football-great Joe Andruzzi judging on the panel. The winning burger will be added to the Barrett's Alehouse menu for a limited time, and the burger's proceeds will support the Joe Andruzzi Foundation's mission.

98.5 The Sports Hub will be at the Battle of the Burgers with prizes and giveaways. A raffle will be held for attendants to win signed footballs, gift cards and more.

The Battle of the Burgers VIP experience includes a VIP lounge with prime viewing of the competition, raffle ticket entries, and a photo opportunity with Joe Andruzzi himself. Tables are \$50 (max 5 guests) and must be reserved on Eventbrite.

The event will run from 5-7PM on Wednesday, October 18th, 2017.

About Barrett's Alehouse

www.barrettsalehouse.com

Barrett's Alehouse is a group of restaurants located in West Bridgewater, Bridgewater, North Attleboro and Fall River. Each location offers their own selection of freshly prepared food, craft beers, and weekly entertainment.

About The Joe Andruzzi Foundation

http://joeandruzzifoundation.org/

The Joe Andruzzi Foundation is committed to providing help, hope, and a reason to smile for New England- based cancer patients and their families by contributing financial and emotional support when it is needed most. Founded in 2008 by former New England Patriots three-time Super Bowl Champion offensive guard Joe Andruzzi and his wife Jen, the Joe Andruzzi Foundation grew out of Joe's own successful battle with cancer and the couple's ongoing work with young cancer patients. In 2007, Joe's football career abruptly ended when he was diagnosed with non-Hodgkin's Burkitt's lymphoma. Disease-free less than a year later, Joe and Jen chose to dedicate their lives towards solving the financial distress a cancer diagnosis can cause in the lives of patients and families.